PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2978533

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MININDER KOCHER	07/22/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ORTHOPEDIATRICS CORP.	
Street Address:	2850 FRONTIER DRIVE	
City:	WARSAW	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46582	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61770000
Application Number:	14192128
PCT Number:	US2014019071

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)677-0500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801-677-0700

Email: jo@maywoodip.com
Correspondent Name: MAYWOOD IP LAW
Address Line 1: 10704 TOPVIEW ROAD

Address Line 4: SOUTH JORDAN, UTAH 84095

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OPD-1 PORTFOLIO	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HAYLEY READ	
SIGNATURE:	/HayleyRead/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/12/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=OPD_1_ASSIGNMENT_KOCHER_TO_OPD#page1.tif source=OPD_1_ASSIGNMENT_KOCHER_TO_OPD#page2.tif

PATENT 502931935 REEL: 033518 FRAME: 0100

ASSIGNMENT

I, Mininder Kocher, an individual residing at 30 Strawberry Hill Street, Dover, Ma 02030, have invented systems, methods, and apparatuses, hereinafter called the "inventions." Such inventions, including various embodiments thereof, are disclosed in the following patent applications:

United States Provisional Patent Application No. 61/770000, entitled "GRAFT FIXATION", filed February 27, 2013:

United States Utility Patent Application No. 14/192128, entitled "GRAFT FIXATION", filed February 27, 2014 and

Patent Cooperation Treaty Application No. PCT/US2014/19071, entitled "GRAFT FIXATION", filed February 27, 2014.

I hereby authorize ORTHOPEDIATRICS CORP. to insert the patent application numbers and filing dates above when known.

ORTHOPEDIATRICS CORP., having a place of business at 2850 Frontier Drive, Warsaw, Indiana 46582 (the "Assignee"), desires to secure its rights, title and interest in and to said inventions.

In consideration of value paid or granted to me by the Assignee pursuant to my agreement(s) with the Assignee, or one dollar (\$1), the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge,

EFFECTIVE FEBRUARY 26, 2013, I HEREBY ASSIGN TO ASSIGNEE:

the entire rights, title and interests held by me in and to said inventions and in the above-identified patent applications and in all applications, provisionals, non-provisional, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said applications, reissues, substitutes, and extensions of letters patent or patents granted thereon, in all corresponding applications filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty ("PCT"), and in all corresponding applications filed in any countries, territories, or jurisdictions worldwide, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and in any countries, territories, and jurisdictions worldwide; and

the right to file PCT, domestic, and foreign patent applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in all countries, territories, and jurisdictions worldwide as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the owner of all rights, title and interest in and to said inventions, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I hereby authorize and request such Patent Office officials affiliated with the International Bureau of WIPO and duly authorized under the PCT to prosecute any PCT application on said inventions for the benefit of the Assignee as the owner of all rights, title, and interests in and to said inventions, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to me, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of me to make this assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

prompt execution of all documents (including without limitation declarations, oaths, and assignments) relating to applications, provisionals, non-provisional, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said applications, reissues, substitutes, and extensions of letters patent or patents granted thereon, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said inventions, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications; and

cooperation to the best of my ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, infringement, and other legal proceedings involving said invention.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding up	on each of my individual heirs and legal representatives.
DATED	Signature of Mininder Kocher
Declaration of First Witness	
I, Mandy Wona , hereby declare that I duly sign and execute the foregoing Assignment.	was personally present and did see Mininder Kocher
Address: 300 Longwood Avenue Boston, MA 02115	Monday Mong Signature of Witness
Declaration of Second Witness	
I, <u>ASK KCYES</u> , hereby declare that I we duly sign and execute the foregoing Assignment.	was personally present and did see Mininder Kocher
Address: 300 Longwood Avenue Boston MA 02115	Signature of Witness